

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).13039-13041/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2008 in WA No. 111/2007
& WA No. 112/2007 & WA No. 113/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOVT.OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.NADU GOVT.TRAN.RET.EMP.WEL.ASS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

R2 in SLP13039/08 Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

R1 in SLP13041/08 Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter
be adjourned for six weeks for the present to enable the parties
to file their counters and rejoinders within the said period.

As far as unserved respondents are concerned, let service
be completed by way of dasti also.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master