

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13039-13041/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2008 in WA No. 111/2007 &
WA No. 112/2007 & WA No. 113/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOVT.OF TAMILNADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.NADU GOVT.TRAN.RET.EMP.WEL.ASS.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report on default)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal ,Adv
Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R. Nedumaran, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of respondents 3 & 4 in SLP(C)No.13039/2008 and
respondents 2 and 3 in SLP(C)No.13040-41/2008. Hence, the
payment of process fee is dispensed with. Three weeks time
is granted to file Vakalatnama.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master