

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).6715-6717 OF 2010

GOVT.OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.NADU GOVT.TRAN.RET.EMP.WEL.ASS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 16/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,AAG
Mr. Rajiv Dalal,Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Mohana,Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal,Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6715-6717 OF 2010

GOVT. OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VS.

T.N. GOVT.TRANSPORT RETIRED
EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSN. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel.

The civil appeals are dismissed.

The interim orders granted earlier stand vacated.

We hope that the pension to the concerned employees shall be paid as soon as possible, preferably within six months from today.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

New Delhi;
16th April, 2014.